CH \$40.00 2957

ETAS ID: TM388888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/30/2015	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Public Sector Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2957697	PLUS SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Dooley c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Dooley
SIGNATURE:	/rachelsdooley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016

Total Attachments: 12

source=SUNGARD - Trademark Release (2005 - R3160 F163) [Executed]#page1.tif source=SUNGARD - Trademark Release (2005 - R3160 F163) [Executed]#page2.tif source=SUNGARD - Trademark Release (2005 - R3160 F163) [Executed]#page3.tif source=SUNGARD - Trademark Release (2005 - R3160 F163) [Executed]#page4.tif source=SUNGARD - Trademark Release (2005 - R3160 F163) [Executed]#page5.tif source=SUNGARD - Trademark Release (2005 - R3160 F163) [Executed]#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 30, 2015 (this "*Release*"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., ("*JPMCB*"), as Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreements, as applicable, referred to below.

- Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of August Α. 11, 2005, as amended and restated as of June 9, 2009, as further amended by the First Refinancing Amendment dated as of January 31, 2011, as further amended by the Second Refinancing and Incremental Amendment dated as of March 11, 2011, as further amended by the Third Amendment dated as of November 10, 2011, as further amended and restated by the Fourth Amendment dated as of March 2, 2012, as further amended and restated by the Fifth Amendment dated as of December 17, 2012, as further amended and restated by the Sixth Amendment dated as of March 8, 2013, and as further amended by the Seventh Amendment dated as of February 7, 2014 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among SunGard Data Systems Inc. (the "Company"), SunGard Holdco LLC ("Holdings"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent, (ii) the Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among Holdings, the Company, Solar Capital Corp., the other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Collateral Agent and (iii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among Holdings, the Company, Solar Capital Corp., the other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Collateral Agent (the documents set forth in clauses (ii) and (iii), the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantors in, among other things, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "*Trademark Collateral*"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2005 in Reel 3160, Frame 163.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of November 30, 2015 among the Company, Holdings and JPMCB, JPMCB acknowledges that any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements have been automatically released.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish, discharge and terminate any and all security interests it has relating to the Trademark Collateral and the Company's right, title and interest in or to the Trademark

[[3568016]]

Collateral. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby reassigns to the Company all of the Collateral Agent's or Secured Parties' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company or the Company's successor in interest with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other similar office or governmental agency of any other country or territory. The Collateral Agent further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Company, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its security interest and liens, including, but not limited to, the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers reasonably required to accomplish such release and termination.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[[3568016]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name:

Title:

Nicholas Gitron-Beer

Vice President

Schedule I

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark Name	Registration or Application Number
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.	PLAYMAKER	76/547,387
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.	PLAYMAKER	76/547,386
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.	U2	76/547,385
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.	BRASS	1,862,771
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.	BRASS & Design (trumpet)	2,405,595
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.	UMA	2,661,101
Automated Securities Clearance, Ltd.	U2	2,853,321
BancWare, Inc.	BANCWARE	1,270,415
Bancware, Inc.	BANCWARE	1,310,880
Bancware, Inc.	BANCWARE CONVERGENCE	2,382,528
Bancware, Inc.	DOLLARMARK	2,390,737
Bancware, Inc.	VIEWPOINT	2,512,672
Baneware, Inc.	CONVERGENCE	2,545,642
Baneware, Inc.	BANCWARE INSIGHT	2,709,630
Bancware, Inc.	BANCWARE OPTION ADJUSTED VAR	2,724,555
Data Technology Services Inc.	VENNIGENT	78/522,935*
Data Technology Services Inc.	VARIGENT	78/522,925*
Data Technology Services Inc.	DEFINIUM	78/522,922*
Data Technology Services Inc.	FIRSTPARALLEL	78/522,917*
Data Technology Services Inc.	PRIMEFACET	78/522,911*
Data Technology Services Inc.	NORTHPEAK	78/522,901*
Data Technology Services Inc.	NORTHRANGE	78/522,899*
Duta Technology Services Inc.	NORTHMOUNTAIN	78/522,894*
Data Technology Services Inc.	ANCHORROCK	78/522,883*
Data Technology Services Inc.	WESTROCK	78/522,878*
Data Technology Services Inc.	EASTROCK	78/522,854*
Existential Systems, Inc.	SYSTEM INNOVATIONS	1,373,600
FDP Corp.	CONTACT PARTNER	2,094,991

[[3568016]]

	··•	
MicroHedge Inc.	MICROHEDGE	2,041,909
Plaid Brothers Software, Inc.	WEBPLAID	2,851,698
Plaid Brothers Software, Inc.	WEBPLAID	2,867,516
Protegent, Inc.	PROTEGENT (stylized)	2,639,287
Protegent, Inc.	BROKERAUDIT.COM	2,657,325
SunGard Asset Management	GO	76/481,366
Systems Inc.		
SunGard Asset Management	GLOBAL OFFICE	2,957,521
Systems Inc.		
SunGard Asset Management	GLOBAL OFFICE	76/481,364
Systems Inc.	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	
SunGard Asset Management	GLOBAL WEB	76/481,363
Systems Inc.	~17 /2m 4 2 12/10m	**************************************
SunGard Asset Management Systems Inc.	GLOBAL WEB	76/481,361
SunGard Asset Management	GLOBAL PLUS	1,768,503
Systems Inc.	OLODALTLUS	1, (M), W)
SunGard Asset Management	COGNISOURCE	2,543,154
Systems Inc.		444. sinc 4 7 m. 4
SunGard Asset Management	LOCKBOX.COM	2,550,634
Systems Inc.		
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIASP	76/619,753
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNICURRENCY	76/619,752
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIMANAGER	76/599,664
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIONLINE	76/599,663
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIADMINWEB	76/593,473
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIROUTER	76/593,472
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIEASY PLAN	76/489,383
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	TRUSTWARE	1,315,553
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNITRUST (stylized)	1,446,138
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIPAY	1,781,212
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIPLAN	1,793,489
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	EBQ	1,859,652
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNI IC	2,107,581
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNI DATA CONNECT	2,312,456
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIDBEN	2,341,455
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMINANNUITY	2,343,625
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIPLUS	2,343,626
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNI ES	2,343,864
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	EB/MAX	2,345,556
CHARLEST DUBINESS DYSICITIS INC.	Translativy	1597 F. Syster W

SunGard Business Systems Inc.	ADD VANTAGE PASSPORT	2,348,092
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNICASH	2,353,705
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNISTATION	2,377,341
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIPHONE	2,479,049
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIVOICE 2000	2,499,481
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNIWEB	2,521,604
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	OMNITRADE	2,531,172
SunGard Business Systems Inc.	ADDVANTAGE	2,600,356
SunGard Corbel Inc.	AUTHORPRO	76/602,671
SunGard Corbel Inc.	CORBEL INSIGHTS	1,381,348
SunGard Corbel Inc.	AUTODOC	1,664,584
SunGard Corbel Inc.	AUTODOC PRO	1,873,710
SunGard Corbel Inc.	AUTODOC PLUS	1,876,463
SunGard Corbel Inc.	SCORE!	2,280,513
SunGard Corbel Inc.	PENSION EDUCATOR SERIES	2,351,717
SunGard Corbel Inc.	PENSION PUBLICATIONS OF DENVER	2,387,124
SunGard Corbel Inc.	RELIUS	2,678,746
SunGard Development	SBL.	76/620,906*
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SBI	76/620,905*
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SUNGARD SUMMIT	76/598,900
Corporation	CONTRACTOR A TOTAL A TOTAL PROPERTY.	anen en
SunGard Development Corporation	SUNGARD ADAPTIV	76/560,570
SunGard Development	ADAPTIV	76/560,569
Corporation		
SunGard Development	S*NET & Design	76/485,834
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SUNGARD	1,225,489
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SUNGARD	1,682,725
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SUNGARD MOBILE DATA	1,964,302
Corporation	CENTER	2 252 241
SunGard Development Corporation	SUNGARD SOLUTIONS NETWORK	2,202,941
AT THE POST WHEN!	MATOR AN COUNTY	B .

SunGard Development	SUNCARD	2,265,553
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SSN SUNGARD SOLUTIONS	2,346,354
Corporation	NETWORK	
SunGard Development	SUNGARD INSTITUTE	2,361,604
Corporation		
SunGard Development	PANORAMA	2,379,815
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SUNGARD UNIVERSITY	2,433,644
Corporation		
SunGard Development	STREAMEVENTS	2,733,265
Corporation		
SunGard Development	STREAMBRIDGE	2,733,266
Corporation		
SunGard Development	STREAMCORE	2,760,019
Corporation		
SunGard Development	SUNGARD STREAM	2,792,270
Corporation		
SunGard Development	AVANTGARD	2,828,436
Corporation		
SunGard Development	AVANTGARD	2,841,245
Corporation	*	
SunGard Energy Systems Inc.	POWERWORKS	2,517,703
SunGard Energy Systems, Inc.	EPSILON	2,568,055
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.	LYNX	1,945,834
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.	TIGER	1,988,139
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.		2,175,154
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.	<u> </u>	2,176,794
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.		2,176,795
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.	<u> </u>	2,178,415
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.		2,337,541
	EXCEPTION PROCESSING	
SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc.		2,688,896
SunGard Expert Solutions Inc.	PATH PRESENTATION	1,725,320
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	FITRAC	76/600,174
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	FITRAC	76/600,067
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	FUNDTRAC	1,071,985
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	MONEYMAX	1,123,826

SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	PHASE3	1,433,588
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	INTRADER	1,555,533
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	DAWN/400	1,851,346
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	BOLT	1,872,326
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	PHASE3 & Design	2,242,538
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	THE POWER TO WIN	2,244,301
SunGard Financial Systems Inc.	INTRADER INNET	2,345,301
SunGard HTE Inc.	HTE & Design	2,130,682
SunGard HTE Inc.	HTE & Design	2,147,610
SunGard HTE Inc.	GMBA	2,189,347
SunGard HTE Inc.	PARCSOFT	2,189,348
SunGard HTE Inc.	CRACKDOWN	2,189,349
SunGard HTE Inc.	FIRES	2,271,426
SunGard HTE Inc.	HTE APPLICATION	2,273,549
	SOLUTIONS FOR	
	GOVERNMENT & Design	
SunGard HTE Inc.	MORE THAN SOFTWARE	2,273,550
SunGard HTE Inc.	MOBILEFLASH & Design	2,278,226
SunGard HTE Inc.	CRIMES	2,284,471
SunGard HTE Inc.	INFISYS	2,294,203
SunGard HTE Inc.	GLOBAL ENTERPRISE METHODOLOGY (GEM)	2,311,132
SunGard HTE Inc.	FIRE LINE	2,316,168
SunGard HTE Inc.	TOTAL ENTERPRISE SOLUTION	2,322,544
SunGard HTE Inc.	MOBILE DATA BROWSER & Design	2,337,857
SunGard HTE Inc.	QREP & Design	2,366,473
SunGard HTE Inc.	HTE BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE SUITE (B.LS.) & Design	2,399,286
SunGard HTE Inc.	JUSTICE PATH	2,411,929
SunGard HTE Inc.	Design Only	2,475,821
SunGard HTE Inc.	GOVNOW.COM	2,506,902
SunGard HTE Inc.	HELPING GOVERNMENT WORK BETTER	2,681,075
SunGard HTE Inc.	HTE	2,690,634
SunGard HTE Inc.	NAVILINE SERIES & Design	2,700,023

SunGard HTE Inc.	HTE GOVERNMENT	2,704,529
runyang 111 to 100.	SOFTWARE & Design	day 1 to Type late 2
SunGard HTE, Inc.	CITYSOFT	2,273,402
SunGard HTE, Inc.	CAD400 & Design	2,417,314
SunGard HTE, Inc.	CADV (Stylized)	2,526,597
SunGard HTE, Inc.	CITYSOFT NT	2,567,254
SunGard HTE, Inc.	CLICK2GOV	2,713,952
SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.	SCHEDULE D INVESTMENT MANAGER	1,536,126
SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.	ENTERPRISE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM	2,190,282
SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.	ENTERPRISE PORTFOLIO SYSTEM	2,438,986
SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.	EPS	2,444,803
SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.	PORTFOLIO INSIGHT	2,485,485
SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.	EPR	2,811,136
SunGard Investment Products Inc.	EXPEDITER	1,969,142
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	HEDGEPOWER	76/484,872
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	HEDGEPOWER	76/484,868
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	MARGIN ADVISOR	2,933,653
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	MARGIN ADVISOR	76/459,639
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	PLAN ONE	1,432,741
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	INVEST ONE	1,581,262
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	SUPERF4	1,794,801
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	E EXPEDITER & Design	1,910,577
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	INVESTIER	2,076,343
SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	XAMIN	2,175,637
SunGard Pentamation Inc.	PLUS SERIES	2,957,697
SunGard Pentamation Inc.	PLUS SERIES	76/534,893
SunGard Reference Data Solutions Inc.	FINDS	76/365,637
SunGard Reference Data Solutions Inc.	REFERENCEPOINTPLUS	78/212,907
SunGard Reference Data Solutions Inc.	REFERENCEPOINT	78/212,906
SunGard Reference Data Solutions Inc.	FAME	1,489,949

TIMEIQ	2,355,603
PAWS	2,496,168
	2,693,863
FAME INTERNET DATA SERVICE	2,723,516
ENERGYIQ	2,742,545
PROJECTIQ	2,767,112
CAMPUS PIPELINE	75/980,262
CAMPUS PIPELINE	75/789,228
CAMPUS PIPELINE	75/789,227
P & Design	75/789,149
LUMINIS	2,890,110
EXETER STUDENT SUITE	2,242,978
EXETER CAREER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	2,337,466
EXETER STUDENT MARKETING SYSTEM	2,342,446
CAMPUS LOAN MANAGER	2,395,918
P & Design	2,538,983
P & Design	2,545,747
WORLDLEND	2,253,659
* ***********************************	76/598,904
ADMINISTAR	76/598,903
**************************************	1,247,859
·	1,355,760
INVESTAR & Design	1,475,679
<u> </u>	1,475,680
<u> </u>	1,719,888
	1,737,520
	1,754,472
	1,895,943
	2,231,510
INVESTAR*ONE	2,231,873
	ENERGYIQ PROJECTIQ CAMPUS PIPELINE CAMPUS PIPELINE CAMPUS PIPELINE CAMPUS PIPELINE P & Design LUMINIS EXETER STUDENT SUITE EXETER CAREER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM EXETER STUDENT MARKETING SYSTEM CAMPUS LOAN MANAGER P & Design WORLDLEND ADMINISTAR ADMINISTAR BONDMASTER SHAREMASTER ENVESTAR & Design SUNSTAR (stylized) BONDMASTER (Stylized) CERTMASTER OPTRIEVE (stylized) CSSII ACCOUNTCONTROL

SunGard Shareholder Systems Inc.	FASTOCK	2,267,628
SunGard Shareholder Systems Inc.	FASTOCK 2000	2,274,855
SunGard Shareholder Systems Inc.	SECURITIES INTERLINK	2,392,862
SunGard Shareholder Systems Inc.	FIRRE	2,522,631
SunGard Shareholder Systems Inc.	FIRRE	2,787,029
SunGard Shareholder Systems Inc.	RECONMASTER	2,816,729
SunGard Sharebolder Systems Inc.	CONTROLBOOK	2,837,498
SunGard Software, Inc.	DEVON	1,601,594
SunGard Software, Inc.	OCTAGON	2,151,265
SunGard Software, Inc.	THE DEVON SYSTEM	2,642,731
SunGard Systems International Inc.	INFINITY	1,386,681
SunGard Systems International Inc.	OPUS	1,824,195
SunGard Systems International Inc.	FIN++	1,898,723
SunCard Systems International Inc.	INFINITY DERIVATIVES	2,231,055
SunGard Systems International Inc.	INFINITY RISKVIEW	2,285,792
SunGard Systems International Inc.	INFINITY FX	2,403,109
SunGard Systems International Inc.	AUDITRACK	2,590,343
SunGard Systems International Inc.	GLOBAL TRADER	2,911,986
SunGard Systems International Inc.	EGLOBAL TRADER	2,916,851
SunGard Treasury Systems Inc.	ICMS	1,209,180
SunGard Treasury Systems Inc.	TRADEX	1,394,693
SunGard Treasury Systems Inc.	MATREX	1,404,355
SunGard Trust Systems Inc.	MICROTRANS	1,410,247
SunGard Trust Systems Inc.	PRS PORTFOLIO REALIGNMENT SYSTEM	1,778,768
SunGard Trust Systems Inc.	LASERWARE	1,917,676
SunCard Trust Systems Inc.	CHARLOTTE	2,091,687
SunGard Trust Systems Inc.	PORTFOLIO ACCOUNT LINK (PAL)	2,403,498

SunGard Workflow Solutions Inc.	POWERIMAGE (stylized)	1,816,371
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	BANNER	1,626,872
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	BANNER	1,633,172
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	SCT	1,765,792
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	SCT	1,783,875
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	SCT	1,789,590
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	SCT ONSITE	2,192,038
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	SCT ASPIRE	2,517,706
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	IPROCESS.SCT	2,544,848
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	SCT & Design	2,569,265
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	SCT MATRIX	2,826,040
Systems & Computer Technology Corporation	ONSITE	2,885,494
Trust Tax Services of America, Inc.	SYSTEM 41 FIDUCIARY TAX SERVICE & Design	76/587,147
Trust Tax Services of America, Inc.	TRUST TAX SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.	2,939,546
Trust Tax Services of America, Inc.	TRUST TAX SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.	1,823,985
Wall Street Concepts Inc.	COMPLIANCE PLUS	76/486,002

RECORDED: 06/22/2016